

SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ST-22,BLOCK-6,GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD,KHI. www.sbte.edu.pk Tel: 99243325 99243329 - 30 FAX 99244166

NO.SBTE/REG/2022-23/ 79

DATED :-0.7-10-2022

CIRCULAR

Schedule for submission of Registration Forms and Fees for the students of Vocational Training (Girls) for the Session 20222-23 is hereby announced as under; -

s #	Name of Courses	Last Date with Normal Fee	Last Date with Late Fine of Rs.400/-	Last Date with Late Fine of Rs.800/-	Last Date with Late Fine of Rs. 1200/-
1.	Certificate / Diploma in Vocational Training (Girls)	22-11-2022 780/=	02-12-2022 1180/=	13-12-2022 1580/=	30-12-2022 1980/=
2.	Diploma in Vocational Training (Girls) (Additional Course)	22-11-2022 Rs.530/-	02-12-2022 Rs.930/-	13-12-2022 Rs.1330/-	30-12-2022 Rs.1730/-

Note:-

- The Affiliation of Government & Private Institutes is required to be renewed for the year 2022. 1.
- Blank Registration forms may be issued to Institutions only on submission of Bank challan/Pay order/ 2. Demand draft @ Rs.70.00 per form Lastles 17 No Red y
- 3. Cost of registration forms @ Rs.70.00 is not included with fees in this schedule.
- The above schedule includes Certificate / Diploma Fee to be realized with registration Fee. 4.

JA FATIMA) Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. All the Principals of concerned Institutes affiliated with the Board.
- The Director (Academic and Training) Government of Sindh /STEVTA KARACHI. 2.
- The Director Information Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi with the request to get the same published in the newspapers as 3. news item.
- The News Editor, Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, Karachl/Hyderabad/Sukkur/Khairpur with request to broadcast the same 4. in the local news and educational programmes as news item.
- 5. Regional Officer, R. O. Sindh Board of Technical Education, Sukkur.
- 6. The Manager, Askari Bank Ltd. SBTE Branch & its all Branches in Sindh.
- The Regional Director, Karachi / Hyderabad / Naushahero Feroze / Sukkur / Larkana 7.
- The Manager, National Bank of Pakistan, Karachi / Municipal Corporation Branch Sukkur. 8.
- District Education Officer (Technical), Karachi / Hyderabad / Mirpurkhas / Nawabshsh / Sukkur. 9.

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION:

PA to Chairman Audit Officer A.C.E. (All)

P.A to Secretary Asst Sec (Accounts) R.O. Sukkur

Controller of Exam Inspector of Inst. Supdt. (All)

Director Research. Dy . Controller of Exams, Incharge Income Cell

3. S. S. S.

11